
Standard Court List for 13/02/2013 Cambridge Court House

LJA: South Cambridge Magistrates' Court CMU: Peterborough CMU - Cambridgeshire

Session: 09:55 - 16:30   Panel: South Cambridgeshire Adult Courtroom: 01

Block: 11:30 - 11:45   Adult traffic

1 Mr Marcus Michael BAKER  DOB: 03/10/1981  Age: 31 1200245302

77A Birdwood Road, Cambridge, CB1 3ST (1st Listing)

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5139912 ASN: 1235SU0200000001448H

1 TH68010 Theft from a shop

On 29/11/2012 at Cambridge in the county of Cambridgeshire , stole groceries, to the value of £21.37,  belonging to Tesco Stores PLC.  Contrary to section 1(1) and

7 of the Theft Act 1968.

Contrary to section 1(1) and 7 of the Theft Act 1968.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 6M &/or Stat max

2 Mrs Marjorie Ann CORNWELL  DOB: 16/03/1943  Age: 69 1200253399

6 Kidmans Close, Newton, Cambridge, CB22 7PJ (1st Listing)

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5146412 ASN: 1235SU0200000001515F

1 RT88575 Drive a mechanically propelled vehicle on a road / in a public place without due care and attention

On 22/06/2012 at Whittlesford in the County of Cambridgeshire  drove a mechanically propelled vehicle, namely Citroen Xsara index number W142 MBJ, on a road,

namely Duxford Road junction with Station Road West without due care and attention  Contrary to section 3 of the Road Traffic Act 1988 and Schedule 2 to the Road

Traffic Offenders Act 1988.

Contrary to section 3 of the Road Traffic Act 1988 and Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988.

On 22/06/2012 the defendant drove Citroen Xsara index number W142 MBJ on Duxford Road junction with Station Road West without due care and attention in that

the defendant pulled out of the junction into the path of the witness driving a VW Polo index number KJ03 LXN on Duxford Road from the defendant's right.  As a

result of the collision both cars sustained substantial damage and both drivers suffered minor injuries.  At the time of the collision it was daylight, the weather was fine

and dry with good visibility and dry road surfaces.

MAX. PENALTY: S: L5 LE 3-9pp

3 Mr Zbigniew GARBAT  DOB: 20/08/1977  Age: 35 1200243881

36 Peverel Road, Cambridge, CB5 8RH (1st Listing)

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5139812 ASN: 1235SP0100000004091P

1 MD71530 Possess a controlled drug of Class B - cannabis / cannabis resin

On 31/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire  had in your possession  of  cannabis and cannabis resin  a controlled drug of class B in contravention

of section 5(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.
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MAX. PENALTY: EW: 3M &/or E2500.00

2 MD71220 Possess a controlled drug of Class B - Amphetamine

On 31/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire  had in your possession  a quantity  of amphetamine, a controlled drug of class B in contravention of

section 5(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 3M &/or E2500.00

4 Mr Marcin Tadeusz KORONOWICZ  DOB: 25/09/1983  Age: 29 1200243911

36 Peverel Road, Cambridge, CB5 8RH (1st Listing)

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5139812 ASN: 1235SP0100000004093R

1 MD71530 Possess a controlled drug of Class B - cannabis / cannabis resin

On 31/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire  had in your possession  a quantity  of  cannabis and cannabis resin  a controlled drug of class B in

contravention of section 5(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 3M &/or E2500.00

5 Mr Matiusz KWOKA  DOB: 21/03/1991  Age: 21 1200243903

36 Peverel Road, Cambridge, CB5 8RH (1st Listing)

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5139812 ASN: 1235SP0100000004092Q

1 MD71530 Possess a controlled drug of Class B - cannabis / cannabis resin

On 31/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire  had in your possession  a quantity  of  cannabis and cannabis resin  a controlled drug of class B in

contravention of section 5(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 3M &/or E2500.00

2 MD71220 Possess a controlled drug of Class B - Amphetamine

On 31/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire  had in your possession  a quantity  of amphetamine, a controlled drug of class B in contravention of

section 5(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 3M &/or E2500.00
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3 MD71219 Possess a controlled drug of Class A - Other

On 31/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire  had in your possession a quantity  of Methlamphetamine, a controlled drug of class A in contravention

of section 5(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 6M &/or Stat max

6 Mr Scott YOXALL  DOB: 09/05/1990  Age: 22 1200243598

H M PRISON, Barlinnie Prison, 81 Lee Avenue, Glasgow, G33 2QX (1st Listing)

Solicitor: Credence Law Group

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5139712 ASN: 1235SU0200000001444D

1 MD71231 Possess with intent to supply a controlled drug of Class A - Heroin

On 09/08/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire , had in your possession 58.7 grams  of diamorphine, a controlled drug of class A, with intent to supply

it to another in contravention of section 4(1) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971  Contrary to section 5(3) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

Contrary to section 5(3) of and Schedule 4 to the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971.

MAX. PENALTY: EW: 6M &/or Stat max
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